341www.lumberg-automationusa.com 1-717-217-2299
Be Certain with Belden
Part Number Configurations: Mini Cord Sets
R
e
fe
re
n

12 Front 1/2” NPT 300 V IEC RKF 1201M RSF 120M 630 0.3M
19 Front 1/2” NPT 300 V Numeric RKF 1901M RSF 190M 669 1F
Part Number Configurations: Mini Receptacles
Table 2: Part Number Configurations for Mini Receptacles
EXAMPLE: Receptacles
RKF 301-638/1F = Mini, receptacle, female, straight, 3-pole, front mount with 1/2” NPT threads, 600 V voltage rating, U.S. color code with 1 foot leads.
343www.lumberg-automationusa.com 1-717-217-2299
Be Certain with Belden
Part Number Configurations: Mini Distribution Boxes and Field Attachable Connectors
ZLU 4/L - 30
RSC 301 / 9
Ports
Signals
Per Port Voltage Rating
Mini
Distribution Box Ports/Lamps
Pin/Pole
Connection
4 1 600 V ZLU 4 30
4 1 95-120 V AC ZLU 4/L 30
4 2 600 V ZLU 4 50
Pins/
Poles Cable OD
Male
Internal Threads
Male
External Threads Female Thread Sizes
3 6.0mm to 8.0mm RSC 301 RSC 30 RKC 30 9
3 8.0mm to 10.0mm RSC 301 RSC 30 RKC 30 11
3 10.0mm to 12.0mm RSC 301 RSC 30 RKC 30 13.5
3 12.0mm to 14.0mm RSC 301 RSC 30 RKC 30 16
4 6.0mm to 8.0mm RSC 401 RSC 40 RKC 40 9
4 8.0mm to 10.0mm RSC 401 RSC 40 RKC 40 11
4 10.0mm to 12.0mm RSC 401 RSC 40 RKC 40 13.5
4 12.0mm to 14.0mm RSC 401 RSC 40 RKC 40 16
5 6.0mm to 8.0mm RSC 501 RSC 50 RKC 50 9
5 8.0mm to 10.0mm RSC 501 RSC 50 RKC 50 11
5 10.0mm to 12.0mm RSC 501 RSC 50 RKC 50 13.5
5 12.0mm to 14.0mm RSC 501 RSC 50 RKC 50 16
Table 3: Part Number Configurations for Mini Distribution Boxes
Table 4: Part Number Configurations for Field Attachable Connectors
References
R
e
fe
re
n
c
e
s
EXAMPLE: Distribution Boxes
ZLU 4/L-30 = Mini, distribution box, female, 4-port with lamp indicators, 1 signal per port, 95-120 V AC
voltage rating with 3-pole sensor connections.
EXAMPLE: Field Attachable Connector
RSC 301/9 = Mini, field attachable connector, 5-pole, male with internal threads, threads size PG9 with
cable diameter of 6.0mm to 8.00mm.
344 1-717-217-2299 www.lumberg-automationusa.com
Part Number Configurations: Micro M12 Cord Sets
EXAMPLE: Single and Double Ended Cord sets
RKWT 4-225/2M = Micro M12, Single Ended Cordset, Female 90°, 4 Pole, PUR Halogen Free, Black Cable, AWM 21198, IEC Color Code, 2 Meter Cable Length. To
build a Double Ended Cordset, add RST before RKWT, e.g. RST 4-RKWT 4-225/2M. NOTE: Cable lengths for double-ended cord sets vary from the chart listing
above - see actual techical specifications for part number in question.
* PRKT , PRKWT, and PRST indicate Stainless Steel Hardware - Especially Designed for Food and Beverage Applications.
NOTE: Areas without a part number identifier are considered to be a special order.
RKWT 4 - 225 / 2M
Table 5.1: Part Number Configurations for Micro M12 Cord Sets
Poles